### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto SASAKI	10/12/2010
Takeyoshi MASUDA	10/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128438

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: renee.rodriguez@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 201917-0036 (462542)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Sistare

Total Attachments: 1

source=201917-0036\_asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026251 FRAME: 0274 OF \$40.00 1312843

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	nventor(s), [nerematter referred to as Assi	ignor(s)], nave				
made an invention entitled:						
Silicon Carbide Substrate and M	Method of Manufacturing Sili	con Carbide				
Substrate	Substrate					
0 1'1 T/3370 . 1 1' .' 0 33						
for which I/WE executed an application for U		erewith; or filed an				
application for United States Letters Patent or	u, (Serial No); and					
WHEREAS, Sumitomo Electric	c Industries, Ltd., a corporation	of Japan, whose				
post office address is 5-33, Kitahama 4						
0041 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Ass						
interest in and to this invention, the application						
Letters Patent to issue upon this application;	in for Officed States Bottons 1 atom on unis	mivention und the				
betters I atent to issue upon this application,						
NOW THEREEORE had the country that	t for our day day day like a consideration the	sind of militals				
	t, for good and valuable consideration the					
from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE,						
and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set ov						
MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and						
continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of						
reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a						
the United States to issue all Letters Patent for		and assigns, in				
accordance with the terms of this Assignment	,					
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covena	int and agree that I/WE will, without furth	ner consideration,				
communicate with assignee, its successors and	d assigns, any facts known to ME/US resp	pecting this				
invention and testify in any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers when called upon t	o do so, execute				
and deliver all papers that may be necessary of	or desirable to perfect the title to this inver	ntion in said				
assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a						
all rightful oaths and generally do everything						
and enforce proper patent protection for this is						
expense incident to the execution of such pap						
outposite metablic to the encounter of such pup	or shall so dollie by the assigned, its sac	oosons and assigns.				
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and	request the attorneys I/WE have empowe	red in the Declaration				
and Power of Attorney in this application, to i						
		, med				
) the filing date and application number	er of said application when known.					
DI MEGGER (ON MANDED EOR TAND						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE						
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date				
Makoto SASAKI	Makoto Sasaki	October. 12.2010				
Address c/o Osaka Works of Sumi	tomo Electric Industries.	Citizenship				
Ltd., 1-3, Shimaya 1-chome, Ko		Japanese				
554-0024 Japan	may obana biily obana					
######################################	[ A	D-1-				
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date				
Takeyoshi MASUDA	akesposhi masuela	October 08,290				
Address c/o Osaka Works of Sumi	tomo Electric Industries,	Citizenship				
Ltd., 1-3, Shimaya 1-chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka Japanese						
554-0024 Japan						
Names of additional inventors attached Y	es MNo	<u></u>				
The Marie Control of the Control of						

PATENT REEL: 026251 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 05/10/2011**